
 Dr Lapologang Magole     
Position: Senior Lecturer    

 Email: magolel@ub.ac.bw       
Location: 248/131

HoD

Dr Kagiso Jobe   
Position: Lecturer            

Email: jobek@ub.ac.bw     
Location: 248/147

Interests 
• Sustainability in the built envi-

ronment
• Building Materials
• Facilities Management

Interests 
• Affordable housing
• Low and zero energy buildings

Mr Edward T. Mazhani       
Position: Lecturer     

Email: mazhaniet@ub.ac.bw      
 Location:248/135

Dr Katlego P. Mwale
Position: Lecturer              

Email: Mwalekp@ub.ac.bw       

Location: 248/147

Interests 
• Architectural Design
• History and theory
• Courses in Herita

Mr  Leago S. Sebina
Position: Lecturer       

Email: Sebinal@ub.ac.bw     
Location: 248/133

Interests 
• Housing sustainability and indig-

enous knowledge systems. 
• The focus is in infusion of appro-

priate sustainable technologies, 
indigenous knowledge, local

• resources and skills in improving 
living conditions for low-income 
communities in botswana.

Ms Lesego D.Rankwaila

Position: Lecturer      
Email: rankwailal@ub.ac.bw     
Location:248/134

• Project management related 
issues 

• Building Construction related 
issues

Ms Petunia G. Gaoalafe
Position: Lecturer         

Email: gaoalafep@ub.ac.bw     
Location:248/139

Interests 
• Vitality of public spaces, 
• Revitalisation of decayed urban 

quarters

Mr  Moemedi Gabana 
Position: Lecturer            

Email: Gabanam@ub.ac.bw       
Location: 249/210

Interests 
• Architecture and urban devel-

opment 
• The paradoxical relationship of 

the two forces of urban transfor-
mations

 Prof  Fidelis I. Emoh   
Position: Professor   

Email: emohf@ub.ac.bw   
 Location: 247/420

Interests 
• Real Estate and Valuation
• Plant and Machinery Valuation
• Property Finance and Invest-

ments
• Property, Facilities and Proj-

ect Management
• Real Estate Entrepreneurship

Mr Phenyo Mpolokang
Position: Lecturer                  

Email:Mpolokangp@ub.ac.bw    
Location: 248/137

Interests 
• Focus on land markets
• Land administration
• Property markets

Mr Simon Kachepa  
Position: Lecturer       

Email: KachepaS@ub.ac.bw   

 Location: 249/150

Interests 
• Housing
• Land Tenure Systems
• Plant and Machinery Valuation 

Practice in Developing Countries

Dr Johnson Kampamba
Position: Senior Lecturer        

Email:Kampambaj@ub.ac.bw    
Location: 248 /145

Interests 
• Property taxation
• Housing,
• Facilities management property 

markets
• Corporate real estate
• Investment and development

Prof Benjamin Bolaane         
Position: Professor   

Email: bolaaneb@ub.ac.bw    
Location: 248/203

Interests 
• Sanitation and water access
• Sustainability and cost recovery 

in infrastructure provision
• Solid waste management.

Dr Chadzimula Molebatsi       
Position: Senior Lecturer   
Email: Molebaco@ub.ac.bw   

Location:247/ 468

Interests 
• Planning pedagogy and episte-

mologies
• Participatory development 

planning
• Production of urban spaces

Prof  F. T. Kalabamu       
Position: Professor  

Email: kalabamu@ub.ac.bw  
Location: 247/419

Interests 
• Urbanization and its impacts on 

social, economic and natural 
environmentsGender,

•  housing, urbanization and ev-
eryday lifeLand governance and 
tenure reforms.

Mr H. G.  Ikgopoleng     
Position: Senior Lecturer  

Email: ikgopole@ub.ac.bw  
Location:247/207

Interests 
• GIS 
• Climate change
• Housing studies

Dr  Keone Kelobonye       
Position: Senior Lecturer  
Email: kelobonyek@ub.ac.bw  

Location:248/136

Interests 
• Geospatial intelligence 
• Urban spatial structure
• Metropolitan transport planning
• Accessibility
• Spatial equity
• Travel efficiency

Dr Lapologang Magole     
Position: Senior Lecturer   

Email: magolel@ub.ac.bw    
Location:248/131

Interests 
• Natural resources planning and governance in 

general and water and land resources man-
agement in particular

•  Cites and communities, adaptation and resil-
ience to climate variability and change

•  Integrated development planning and gover-
nance SMART planning and building sustain-
able communities

•  Environmental policy and planning processes 
analysis

•  Stakeholder participation and involvement in 
development and natural recourses planning

Dr  Mutakela B. Minyoi  
Position: Lecturer   

Email: minyoim@ub.ac.bw    
Location: 248/211

Interests 
• Urban Planning Practices
• Plan Implementation
• Housing 
• Land Tenure
• Urbanization
• Climate Change

Mr  Nnyaladzi L. Tema    
Position:  Lecturer  
Email: temanl@ub.ac.bw  
Location:248/132

Interests 
• Public Realm Design
• Sutainable Place Making
• Informal settlement upgrading

Mr Kabo Mntande          
Position: S. Technician   

Email: mntandek@ub.abw    
Location: 249/104

Interests 
• Auto Cad
• Adobe products 
• Google Sketch up

Ms Botlhe Phuthologo      
Position:Technician   

Email: phuthologob@ub.ac.bw  

Location: 249/006

Interests 
• GIS 
• Water Resource Management

Mr Guy Maphorisa         
Position: S.Technician   

Email: maphori@ub.ac.bw    
Location: 249/109

Interests 
• Cartography,
• Land Surveying,
• Applied Town Planning Equip-

ment use
• Photogrammetry Interpretation

 Mr Kealeboga Khwae                  
Position: Technician   
Email: khwaek@ub.ac.bw    
Location: 249/105

Interests 
• Auto Cad 
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Architecture Real Estates 
Urban & Regional

Planning Support Staff 

Department of Architecture & Planning

Mr Moemedi Motlhaodi         
Position:Secretary 

Email: motlhaodim@ub.ac.bw    
Location: 248/130

Ms Bame K. MOLEBATSI
Position: Office assistant

   Email: molebatsikab@ub.ac.bw    
Location: 248/114/

Reception


